Plastic tubing PAN-V0
537634863 |  | 30.01.2024
2 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/01
537634863 |  | 30.01.2024
Plastic tubing PAN-V0
Characteristics
At a glance
Particularly suited for use in areas in close proximity to flying sparks or welding spatter

537634863 |  | 30.01.2024
Plastic tubing PAN-V0
Type code
001 Series
PAN Standard O.D. tubing
002 Alternative material characteristic
V0 Flame-retardant
003 Pipe/tubing O.D. x wall thickness
4x0,75 4x0.75 mm
6x1 6x1 mm
8x1 8x1 mm
10x1,25 10x1.25 mm
12x1,5 12x1.5 mm
004 Colour
SW Black
BL Blue
RT Red
GN Green
GE Yellow
WS White
005 Packaging unit [m]
Standard
20 20 m
50 50 m
4 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/01
537634863 |  | 30.01.2024
Plastic tubing PAN-V0
Datasheet
Operating and environmental conditions
Outside diameter 6 mm 8 mm 10 mm 12 mm 14 mm
Inside diameter 2.5 mm 4 mm 6 mm 7.5 mm 9 mm
Pneumatic connection For push-in connector O.D.
4 mm
For push-in connector O.D.
6 mm
For push-in connector O.D.
8 mm
For push-in connector O.D.
10 mm
For push-in connector out-
side diameter of 12 mm
Flow-relevant bending radius 20 mm 30 mm 45 mm 56 mm 65 mm
Min. bending radius 10 mm 13 mm 24 mm 34 mm 43 mm
Temperature-dependent oper-
ating pressure
-0.095 ... 1.2 MPa
Temperature-dependent oper-
ating pressure
-0.95 ... 12 bar
Temperature-dependent oper-
ating pressure
-13.775 ... 174 psi
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:-:-]
Mineral oil
Water (liquid, ice-free)
Ambient temperature -30 ... 90°C
Fire test material UL94 V-0 (casing)
Operating pressure p as a function of temperature t
[1] Air
[2] Water and mineral oil
Materials
Shore hardness 1) A 72 +/-4
D 57 +/-3
Material tubing 2) PA12-P
PVC-P
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
1) Outer tube: A 72 ±4, inner tube: D 57 ±3
2) Outer tube: polyvinyl chloride, inner tube: polyamide
52024/01 –  d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537634863 |  | 30.01.2024
Plastic tubing PAN-V0